

TIP NO U-5312  
FED AID NO NHS-0421(072)  
DRAINAGE REPAIR  
DRAINAGE REPAIR AT INTERSECTION OF US 421 AND SR 1322 WINKLER MILL ROAD

0.120 MI

TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC COUNTRY BOY LANDSCAPING INC

BURLINGTON, NC

HARMONY, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

Item ID	Description	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Burlington Total	Harmony Total	Grand Total
0001	0000100000-N 800 MOBILIZATION				Lump Sum 246000.00		375000.00
0002	0000400000-N 801 CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING				Lump Sum 15000.00		45000.00
0003	0043000000-N 226 GRADING				Lump Sum 610000.00		1329782.00
0004	0194000000-E 265 SELECT GRANULAR MATL, CLASS III	25	CY	100.00	2500.00	150.00	3750.00
0005	0199000000-E SP TEMPORARY SHORING	5,604	SF	80.00	448320.00	55.00	308220.00
0006	0318000000-E 300 FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS	30	TON	50.00	1500.00	45.00	1350.00
0007	0378000000-E 310 24" RC PIPE CULV III	196	LF	140.00	27440.00	70.41	13800.36
0008	0390000000-E 310 36" RC PIPE CULV III	20	LF	280.00	5600.00	210.00	4200.00
0009	0448000000-E 310 **** RCP CULV CLASS IV (66")	132	LF	1500.00	198000.00	825.00	108900.00
0010	0448300000-E 310 18" RCP CULV CLASS IV	44	LF	130.00	5720.00	75.00	3300.00
0011	0973100000-E 330 ***WLD STL PIPE GRAD B IN SOIL (66", 0.875")	580	LF	2500.00	1450000.00	4255.85	2468393.00
0012	0973300000-E 330 ***WLD STL PIPE GRAD B NOT IN SOIL (66", 0.875")	300	LF	4560.00	1368000.00	7858.39	2357517.00
0013	0995000000-E 340 PIPE REMOVAL	135	LF	100.00	13500.00	125.00	16875.00
0014	1077000000-E SP #57 STONE	65	TON	100.00	6500.00	175.00	11375.00
0015	1220000000-E 545 INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	200	TON	70.00	14000.00	35.00	7000.00
0016	2220000000-E 838 REINFORCED ENDWALLS	6.6	CY	3000.00	19800.00	2200.00	14520.00
0017	2253000000-E 840 PIPE COLLARS	2	CY	2000.00	4000.00	850.00	1700.00
0018	2275000000-E SP FLOWABLE FILL	500	CY	350.00	175000.00	305.00	152500.00
0019	2286000000-N 840 MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	3	EA	6000.00	18000.00	3000.00	9000.00
0020	2297000000-E 840 MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	54.5	CY	2500.00	136250.00	3000.00	163500.00
0021	2366000000-N 840 FRAME W/2GRTS 840.24 STD	5	EA	800.00	4000.00	800.00	4000.00
0022	2396000000-N 840 FRAME W/COVER STD 840.54	2	EA	800.00	1600.00	600.00	1200.00
0023	3580000000-E 866 GENERIC FENCING ITEM 866 (LF) (REMOVE EXISTING FENCE)	450	LF	10.00	4500.00	3.50	1575.00
0024	3628000000-E 876 RIP RAP, CLASS I	50	TON	80.00	4000.00	150.00	7500.00
0025	3656000000-E 876 GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	110	SY	4.00	440.00	9.00	990.00
0026	4413000000-E SP WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	256	SF	8.00	2048.00	12.00	3072.00
0027	4457000000-N SP TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)				Lump Sum 100000.00		125000.00
0028	4485000000-E 1170 PORT CONC BARRIER	300	LF	70.00	21000.00	35.00	10500.00
0029	6000000000-E 1605 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	800	LF	4.00	3200.00	4.00	3200.00
0030	6006000000-E 1610 EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	50	TON	80.00	4000.00	50.00	2500.00
0031	6009000000-E 1610 EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	25	TON	80.00	2000.00	65.00	1625.00
0032	6012000000-E 1610 SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	50	TON	80.00	4000.00	40.00	2000.00
0033	6015000000-E 1615 TEMPORARY MULCHING	0.5	ACR	3000.00	1500.00	2000.00	1000.00
0034	6018000000-E 1620 SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	50	LB	5.00	250.00	1.00	50.00
0035	6021000000-E 1620 FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.25	TON	1100.00	275.00	2000.00	500.00
0036	6036000000-E 1631 MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	500	SY	4.00	2000.00	6.50	3250.00
0037	6042000000-E 1632 1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	200	LF	6.00	1200.00	8.00	1600.00

TIP NO U-5312  
FED AID NO NHS-0421(072)  
DRAINAGE REPAIR  
DRAINAGE REPAIR AT INTERSECTION OF US 421 AND SR 1322 WINKLER MILL ROAD

0.120 MI

TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC COUNTRY BOY LANDSCAPING INC

BURLINGTON, NC

HARMONY, NC

0038	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	50	LF	11.00	550.00	20.00	1000.00
0039	6071020000-E	SP	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	10	LB	20.00	200.00	1.00	10.00
0040	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	3	ACR	2500.00	7500.00	2500.00	7500.00
0041	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50	LB	5.00	250.00	1.00	50.00
0042	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25	TON	2000.00	500.00	1000.00	250.00
0043	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	50	LB	10.00	500.00	1.00	50.00
0044	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.5	TON	1000.00	500.00	2500.00	1250.00
0045	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	5	EA	250.00	1250.00	200.00	1000.00
0046	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) (CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE)	4	EA	1000.00	4000.00	1000.00	4000.00

CONTRACT TOTAL TOTAL 4936393.00 TOTAL 7580354.36

ROADWAY ITEMS SUB-TOTAL 4936393.00 SUB-TOTAL 7580354.36

**BIDDERS IN ORDER**

**CONTRACT TOTAL**

TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC	1	4936393.00
COUNTRY BOY LANDSCAPING INC	2	7580354.36